

In the Court of the District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Matri-70/2022  
CNR-WBUD01-000722-2022

Smt Soumi Majumdar.....Petitioner  
Vs  
Sri Bittu Bhowmick.....O.P

U/s- 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act.

1/14.03.2022

An application u/s-13 of H.M. Act is filed by the petitioner Smt Soumi Majumdar praying for dissolution of marriage by a decree of divorce against the respondent.

The plaint is duly stamped.

Register the same as Matrimonial Suit.

Petitioner files requisite along with process fees and which is kept with the record.

Let the Case record be transferred to the Court of the Addl. District & Sessions Judge , FTC-2nd, Raiganj for disposal.

To 21.04.2022 for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Dict. by me.

Dist. Judge,U/D

District Judge (wb00579)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

