

Matrimonial Suit-70 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-000722-2022
J.O Code No. WB00891

Order No.05
Dated: 20.07.2022

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.
SR upon the OP/husband through Court returns unserved.
SR sent through registered post with AD returns after due service.
Parties take no steps today.
OP/husband had already entered appearance on the earlier date.
Fixing 22.08.2022 for filing W.S by the OP/husband.

Dictd by me
Addl. District Judge
(FTC-II)

Addl. District Judge
FTC-II, Raiganj