

Mat Suit No. 70 of 2022
CNR No.WBUD01-000722-2022
J.O Code-WB00891

12/06.05.2023

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and S/R of notice.

It appears that amended plaint had already been filed.

S/R of notice through registered post with A/D sent to the address of the OP at Assam has returned with endorsement "Refused RTS".

The OP did not take any steps.

The matter be fixed for hearing ex-parte.

Fix 20.06.2023 for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated by me.

Addl. District Judge
FTC-II, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Dist Judge
FTC-II, Raiganj,U/D