

Mat Case No – 70 of 2022

CNR. No.WBUD01-000722-2022

15/20.11.2023

Today is fixed for *ex parte* hearing.

None taken any step.

As connecting misc. case is ruining, the case is adjourned for this day for ends of justice.

Fix **17.01.2024** for *ex parte* hearing.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur