

WBUD010007222022



Matrimonial Suit/70/2022
Smt. Soumi Majumdar Vs. Bittu Bhowmick

19/07.09.2024

Today is fixed for *ex parte* hearing.

Petitioner is present and files a petition. Let it be kept with the record.

As connecting misc case is running, the case is adjourned for this day for ends of justice.

Fix **13.12.2024** for *ex parte* hearing.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS