

WBUD010007222022



Matrimonial Suit/70/2022
Smt. Soumi Majumdar Vs. Bittu Bhowmick

21/02.01.2025

Today is fixed for *ex parte* hearing.

By filing a petition, Petitioner has prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered prayer is allowed.

Fix **20.01.2025** for *ex parte* hearing.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS