

WBUD010007222022



Matrimonial Suit/70/2022

Smt. Soumi Majumdar Vs. Bittu Bhowmick

23/14.02.2025:

Today is fixed for exparte evidence.

No steps taken by Petitioner.

In view of the resolution dated **12.02.2025** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein, no adverse order is passed.

To **10.03.2025** for exparte evidence.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS