

WBUD010007222022



Matrimonial Suit/70/2022

Smt. Soumi Majumdar Vs. Bittu Bhowmick

24/10.03.2025:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

The Ld. Advocate of the petitioner is present with 01 witness namely Soumi Majumdar.

The witnesses file affidavit-in-chief as PW-1.

The witness namely Soumi Majumdar is examined as PW-1 on exparte and released.

The Photocopy of Aadhaar Card being No. 7410 3033 0271 is marked as **Exhibit-1**.

On verbal prayer of Ld. Advocate for petitioner, the exparte evidence is closed.

Fix **27.03.2025** for hearing exparte argument, if possible delivery of exparte judgment.

D/C
MACT,ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS