

WBUD010007222022



Matrimonial Suit/70/2022

Smt. Soumi Majumdar Vs. Bittu Bhowmick

28/22.04.2025:

Record is placed before me after allowing the put up petition filed by the Petitioner.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition with a prayer for recall of P.W.1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, perused and considered.

To date i.e (22.05.2025).

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS